TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pet Supermarket, Inc.		07/07/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, ILI-1145	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4948262	HEALTHY GREENS		
Registration Number:	5029606	PET SUPERMARKET		
Registration Number:	5029605	PETSUPERMARKET		
Registration Number:	3124554	WE SPEAK PET		
Registration Number:	2995037	HAVE A HEALTHIER PET FOR LESS		
Registration Number:	2992494	SUPER IS OUR MIDDLE NAME		
Registration Number:	2995033	SPOKESPET		
Registration Number:	3124533	V.I.P. VERY IMPORTANT PET		
Registration Number:	3720342	PETSUPERMARKET		
Registration Number:	3720341	PETSUPERMARKET		
Registration Number:	3720340	PET SUPERMARKET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,lorrin.stone@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0841

900628062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMorgan_Pet Supermarket - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement_85307037_1#page1.tif source=JPMorgan_Pet Supermarket - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement_85307037_1#page2.tif source=JPMorgan_Pet Supermarket - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement_85307037_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0842

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents and Trademarks

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement dated as of July 7, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Pet Supermarket, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Borrower"), the other Loan Parties party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for itself and the other lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), and (ii) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 7, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower and Pet Retail Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as Grantors, and Agent, the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and patents shown below to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, and requests same be recorded against the trademarks and patents shown below:

U.S. PATENTS

None.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark	Filing Date	Registration Date
86745569	4948262	HEALTHY GREENS	September 2, 2015	April 26, 2016
86508559	5029606	PETSUPERMARKET	January 20, 2015	August 30, 2016
86508502	5029605	PETSUPERMARKET	January 20, 2015	August 30, 2016
78457598	3124554	WE SPEAK PET	July 27, 2004	August 1, 2006
78451497	2995037	HAVE A HEALTHIER PET FOR LESS	July 15, 2004	September 13, 2005
`78451467	2992494	SUPER IS OURMIDDLE NAME	July 15, 2004	September 6, 2004
78451409	2995033	SPOKESPET	July 15, 2004	September 13, 2005
78451303	3124533	V.I.P. VERY IMPORTANT PET	July 15, 2004	August 1, 2006
77691964	3720342	PETSUPERMARKET	March 16, 2009	December 1, 2009
77691942	3720341	PETSUPERMARKET	March 16, 2009	December 1, 2009
77691862	3720340	PET SUPERMARKET	March 16, 2009	December 1, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0843 The undersigned and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

PET SUPERMARKET, INC.,

a Florida Corporation

Name: Mark Seltzer

Title: Vice President, Finance & Vreasurer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Angela Leake

Title: Authorized Officer

[JPMORGAN/PET SUPERMARKET - NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 07/07/2021